

# Medford City Council Medford, Massachusetts

**MEETING DATE** 

**SPONSORED BY** 

November 19, 2024

Matt Leming, City Councilor, Isaac Bears, Council President

## **AGENDA ITEM**

24-354 - Resolution to Publish City Council Newsletter

### **FULL TEXT AND DESCRIPTION**

Be it Resolved by the Medford City Council that the Resident Services and Public Engagement Committee shall have the authority to draft and approve a regular newsletter summarizing the activities of the City Council and can vote to publish the newsletter by whatever mechanisms available without referring the draft newsletter to a regular Council meeting for a vote.

Be it Further Resolved that this paper be referred to the Resident Services and Public Engagement Committee as a standing agenda item

# **RECOMMENDATION**

### **FISCAL IMPACT**

## **ATTACHMENTS**

None